M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
September 5, 2017
RE:
Change Order #2-Paving 2017

BG# 17-083

There are two changes to the above project.
Proposal #2 – Cleaning and sealing cracks over ¼ in. width, sealcoating, and striping approximately 11,000 sy of parking and drive lanes at Burlington Elementary.  ADD - $18,380
Proposal #3 – Sidewalk slab repair and adjusting grade of a damaged sidewalk at Ryle High School.  Also included are minor adjustments to the striping at Burlington Elementary.  ADD - $2,424
                        TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT – ADD $20,804


I recommend the board accept CO#2, as presented.
Mike Poiry





Assistant Superintendent, Operations
